
 

Parecer nº 028/2011 – CONSUNI  

Concede Gratificação de Dedicação Integral no período de 01/01/2011 a 31/12/2011 para os 
seguintes professores: 

Nº Processo Nome do Professor 

16123/2010 
13992/2010 
14452/2010 
14454/2010 
14455/2010 
15821/2010 
16055/2010 
16384/2010 
16822/2010 
16825/2010 
17022/2010 
17083/2010 
17109/2010 

Mário Cesar Nascimento 
Joris Pazin 
Giovana Zarpellon Mazo 
Magnus Benetti 
Mario Cesar de Andrade 
Lorival José Carminatti 
Gilmar Moraes Santos 
Hélio Roesler 
Lilian Gerdi Kittel Ries 
Ivair de Lucca 
Maria Helena Kraeski 
Giselle Nocetti Ammon Xavier 
Fernando Luiz Cardoso 

 


